RESOLUTION NO. 1373

A RESOLUTION ASSIGNING VARIOUS CITY-OWNED LOCATIONS FOR PARKS AND RECREATION ADVISORY BOARD MEETINGS

WHEREAS, the Canby Municipal Code (CMC) Chapter 2.56.070 requires the City Council to assign the meeting locations of the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board if it differs from City Hall; and

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board has asked to meet at a different location than City Hall; and

WHEREAS, the City Council is willing to assign different meeting locations for the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board, as long as they are City-owned;

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Canby, as follows:

the people of the City of Canby hereby assign all City-owned locations as potential meeting places for the Parks and Recreation Advisory Board.

This resolution shall take effect June 29, 2022.

ADOPTED this 29th day of June, 2022, by the Canby City Council.

Brian Hodson

Mayor

ATTEST:

Melissa Bisset City Recorder